

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	1993 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020
Distribution Date:	April 27, 2020
Contact Names:	Robert T McRae
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7180
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	bmcrac@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://uheaa.org/reports/current-financial-reports/

Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	10,682	10,495	23,232,528	22,961,822	444,900	442,941	6.57%	6.55%	5.20%	5.20%	4.70%	4.70%	120.71	121.34
Unsubsidized Stafford	4,760	4,686	14,749,189	14,639,279	440,516	440,907	4.22%	4.22%	5.29%	5.29%	4.83%	4.83%	134.53	134.27
Subsidized Consolidation	14,411	14,232	149,854,705	148,442,447	1,839,041	1,882,581	42.11%	42.06%	4.49%	4.49%	3.44%	3.45%	150.42	150.40
Unsubsidized Consolidation	12,737	12,594	166,471,335	165,284,877	2,730,980	2,815,717	46.97%	47.04%	4.51%	4.51%	3.32%	3.34%	177.77	177.87
PLUS and Grad PLUS	47	47	279,091	277,152	6,264	6,984	0.08%	0.08%	5.83%	5.82%	5.70%	5.72%	75.11	74.90
SLS	42	42	186,813	186,238	4,484	5,037	0.05%	0.05%	5.12%	5.12%	5.06%	5.06%	145.65	149.05
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	42,679	42,096	354,773,661	351,791,815	5,466,185	5,594,167	100.00%	100.00%	4.58%	4.58%	3.52%	3.54%	160.58	160.68
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	32,872	32,454	277,554,465	275,260,813	3,855,900	3,931,277	78.12%	78.12%	4.31%	4.31%	3.11%	3.14%	160.59	160.64
Non-Floor	9,807	9,642	77,219,196	76,531,002	1,610,285	1,662,890	21.88%	21.88%	5.56%	5.56%	5.00%	5.00%	160.58	160.80
Total	42,679	42,096	354,773,661	351,791,815	5,466,185	5,594,167	100.00%	100.00%	4.58%	4.58%	3.52%	3.54%	160.58	160.68
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	34,488	33,433	289,360,575	277,952,034	3,679,576	3,730,502	81.34%	78.82%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	764	532	5,432,693	5,039,534	84,696	100,992	1.53%	1.44%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	459	396	4,336,795	3,118,883	92,427	58,722	1.23%	0.89%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	430	257	3,479,329	2,236,084	93,575	61,572	0.99%	0.64%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	310	324	2,766,463	2,580,166	77,727	93,874	0.79%	0.75%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	239	208	1,920,205	1,938,698	62,476	52,030	0.55%	0.56%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	205	152	1,305,151	1,427,914	49,339	50,842	0.38%	0.41%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	152	131	1,440,707	1,021,058	74,148	44,672	0.42%	0.30%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	122	132	940,532	840,739	36,884	37,104	0.27%	0.24%						
271+ Days Delinquent	132	102	1,196,670	625,321	48,910	28,626	0.35%	0.18%						
Total Repayment	37,301	35,667	312,179,120	296,780,431	4,299,758	4,258,936	87.85%	84.23%						
In School	13	13	30,275	30,275	-	-	0.01%	0.01%						
Grace	30	30	77,430	77,430	26,717	26,864	0.03%	0.03%						
Forbearance	2,978	4,026	27,962,255	39,780,174	586,442	709,235	7.92%	11.33%						
Deferment	2,045	2,058	12,758,719	12,989,186	432,720	459,437	3.66%	3.76%						
Claims in Progress	253	243	1,639,993	2,007,971	83,135	102,394	0.48%	0.59%						
Claims Denied	59	59	125,869	126,348	37,413	37,301	0.05%	0.05%						
Total Portfolio	42,679	42,096	354,773,661	351,791,815	5,466,185	5,594,167	100.00%	100.00%						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Portfolio by School Type *								
4 Year	33,703	33,265	303,454,330	300,767,748	4,141,024	4,272,697	85.39%	85.35%
2 Year	4,690	4,615	22,522,738	22,312,993	533,578	531,057	6.40%	6.39%
Graduate	658	656	5,719,109	5,685,074	126,024	131,225	1.62%	1.63%
Proprietary	3,141	3,074	14,106,019	13,962,190	382,907	380,740	4.02%	4.01%
Unknown	487	486	8,971,465	9,063,810	282,652	278,448	2.57%	2.62%
Total Balance	42,679	42,096	354,773,661	351,791,815	5,466,185	5,594,167	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio by SAP Index

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	869	849	2,508,019	2,490,664	73,826	73,916	0.72%	0.72%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	11,778	11,546	28,305,807	27,881,800	582,326	576,967	8.02%	7.96%
LIBOR+2.24	717	705	9,666,509	9,627,756	225,504	223,193	2.74%	2.76%
LIBOR+2.64	25,888	25,617	287,665,048	285,347,257	3,441,231	3,534,672	80.81%	80.83%
T+2.20/2.80	992	976	2,408,457	2,386,995	52,284	52,874	0.68%	0.68%
T+2.50/3.10	81	90	248,718	280,813	15,971	16,211	0.07%	0.08%
T+3.10	2,172	2,139	22,675,614	22,486,566	1,012,306	1,052,250	6.58%	6.59%
T+3.25	170	163	1,232,824	1,230,357	56,640	57,802	0.36%	0.36%
T+3.50	12	11	62,665	59,607	6,097	6,282	0.02%	0.02%
Total Pool Balance	42,679	42,096	354,773,661	351,791,815	5,466,185	5,594,167	100.00%	100.00%

Borrower Benefits †

Rate Reduction Benefits

1% Qualified	16,349	16,164	169,566,746	167,841,066	988,653	1,018,732	47.34%	47.25%
2% Qualified	3,126	3,058	5,544,276	5,491,152	105,779	103,210	1.57%	1.56%
1% Eligible	217	208	5,700,404	5,558,394	232,492	240,075	1.65%	1.62%
2% Eligible	1,439	1,445	5,190,105	5,254,330	163,448	168,264	1.49%	1.52%
None Offered	21,548	21,221	168,772,130	167,646,873	3,975,813	4,063,886	47.95%	48.05%
Total	42,679	42,096	354,773,661	351,791,815	5,466,185	5,594,167	100.00%	100.00%

Automatic Payment Benefit

.25% Qualified	181	181	1,611,304	1,624,169	19,503	16,573	0.45%	0.46%
.50% Qualified	3,250	3,198	25,895,365	25,497,098	141,326	148,400	7.23%	7.18%
1.25% Qualified	16,490	16,375	149,266,391	147,886,141	530,810	555,101	41.58%	41.53%
.25% Eligible	404	400	4,012,352	3,998,177	136,541	142,441	1.15%	1.16%
.50% Eligible	3,411	3,378	33,605,369	33,518,969	1,029,971	1,064,592	9.62%	9.68%
1.25% Eligible	18,845	18,467	138,575,827	137,453,159	3,578,127	3,644,883	39.46%	39.48%
None Offered	98	97	1,807,053	1,814,102	29,907	22,177	0.51%	0.51%
Total	42,679	42,096	354,773,661	351,791,815	5,466,185	5,594,167	100.00%	100.00%

Principal Reduction:

2% Eligible	283	280	794,465	782,708	23,050	23,082	0.23%	0.23%
None Offered & Qualified	42,396	41,816	353,979,196	351,009,107	5,443,135	5,571,085	99.77%	99.77%
Total	42,679	42,096	354,773,661	351,791,815	5,466,185	5,594,167	100.00%	100.00%

† **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned